
02-05-2025, Friday, (Medam 19, Thiruvathira)
Annual Utsavam begins. 

  Kodiyettam in the evening

8-05-2025, Thursday, (Medam 25, Uthram)
UTSAVABALI 

Utsavabali Sadhya
(Darshana Pradhanam) 

AUGUST, 2025
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 Procession in the evening

-05-2025, Saturday, (Medam 27, Chithira)

11-05-2025, Sunday, (Medam 28, Chothi)
THIRU AARATTU KODIYIRAKKAM

17-08-2025, Sunday (Chingam 01, Rohini)
Malayalam New Year

11-04-2025, Friday, (Meenam 28, Uthram)
Panguni Uthram.

 (Evening) - Koottu Bhasmabhishekam to Lord Ayyappa.
Devotees may please book this in advance

14-04-2025, Monday, (Medam 1, Chothi)
VISHU

Vishu Celebration Vishukkani at 4.30AM (early morning) 
Vishu Kaineettam will be given by Chief Priest (Melshanti) 

to all devotees visiting the Temple in the morning

06-04-2025,  (Meenam 23, Pooyam)
SREE RAMA NAVAMI (Koottu Sreerama Pooja in the morning)

Sunday,

JULY, 2025

18-07-2025, Saturday, (Karkidakam 2, Ashwathi)
KOOTTU BHAGAVATHI SEWA

 

For The Period From 17th August, 2024  to 17th August, 2025
(Chingam 01, 1200 to  1, 1201)Chingam

IMPORTANT DAYS/ EVENTS  

Swamiye Saranam Ayyappa

USUAL  POOJAS

Temple Timings

05.30 am - Nirmalya Darshanam

05.30 am - Abhishekam 

06.00 am - Malar Nivedyam, Ganapathi Homam 
and Usha Pooja

07.00 am - Prabhatha Pooja followed by Shiveli

09.00 am - Pantheeradi Pooja

10.00 am - Uchha Pooja followed by Shiveli

11.00 am  - Closing time

05.30 pm - Temple re-opens for public darshan

06.30 to 7.00 pm - Deeparadhana 
(timing keep changing according to sunset)

07.30 to 8.25 pm - Athazha Pooja followed by Shiveli

08.25 pm - Harivarasanam

08.30 pm - Temple Closes

DURING BRAHMA MUHURTHAM - PALLI UNARTHAL

IN THE EVENING

Ayyappa Sewa Samithi (Regd.)

SB A/c. No. 89830100002515 (IFSC BARB0VJBCPL)

Ayyappa Temple, Ayyappa Mandir Marg, Sector-2, R. K. Puram, 
New Delhi-22,Tel.: 011 26171962, 26191129, Mob. : 9810341980 

E-mail : ayyappa.rkp@gmail.com 
For online Booking of Poojas : www.ayyappatempledelhi.org

Bank of Baroda, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi

R. K. PURAM 

Morning 5.30 am to 11.00 am – Evening 5.30 pm to 8.30 pm

Swamiye Saranam Ayyappa

APRIL, 2025

MAY, 2025



Swamiye Saranam Ayyappa

AUGUST, 2024

17-08-2024, Saturday (Chingam 01 Puradam)
Malayalam New Year

14-09-2024, (Chingam 29, Utradam)
Nira Puthari, Puthari Prasadam (For participation, interested

Devotees may kindly book in advance.)
For more details contact at the  vazhipadu counter.

Saturday, 

15-09-2024, Sunday, (Chingam 30, Thiruvonam)
Thiruvonam, Special Pookkalam

SEPTEMBER, 2024

26-08-2024, Monday, (Chingam 10, Karthika)
Sree Krishna Jayanthi, Koottu Sree Krishna Pooja, Devotees may

book their Puja in advance.

OCTOBER, 2024

10-10-2024, Thursday, ( 24, Pooradam)
Pooja Veppu (Special Saraswathi Pooja, Evening)

Kanni  

12-10-2024, Saturday, ( 26, Thiruvonam)
Aayudha Pooja, Maha Navami

Kanni 

13-10-2024, Sunday, (Kanni  Avittam)
Vijayadasami, Pooja Eduppu Vidyarambham. 

Devotees who booked for Vidyarambham
should reach Temple by 9.00 AM along with their child/ children. All
essential materials will  be  provided by the Temple. It can also be 

booked in advance.

27,

07-09-2024, Saturday (Chingam 22 Chithira)
Vinayaka Chathurthi Koottu Ganapathi Homam (in the morning)

Devotees may please book their participation in advance.

28-09-2024,  Saturday, (Kanni 12, Aayillyam)
Kanni Aayillyam, Koottu Sarpa (Naga) Pooja in the morning. 

Offering : Noorum Palum for Naga Devathas. 
Devotees may please book their vazhipadu in advance.

03-10-2024, Thursday, ( 17, Atham)
Navarathri Aarambham (Navarathri Festival begins)

Kanni 

31-10-2024, Thursday, (Thulam 15, Chithira)
Deepawali

Swamiye Saranam Ayyappa

NOVEMBER, 2024

16-11-2024, Saturday, (Vrichikam 01, Karthika)
Mandalam Celebration begins. Wearing of Mudra Malas

Thiruvabharanam charthal

13-12-2024, Friday, (Vrichikam 28, Karthika)
Thrikkarthika, Karthika Deepam, Pushpabhishekam 

for Devi Bhadrakali

DECEMBER, 2024

Full day Narayaneeya Parayanam with Vilakku
Pooja from 8.00 AM.

NARAYANEEYA DINAM 

25-12-2024, Wednesday, (Dhanu 10, Chithira)
Laksharchana, Laksharchana coupons 

are available at the counter

26-12-2024, Thursday, (Dhanu 11, Chothi)
Mandala Vilakku 

Koottu Pushpabhishakam - Devotees may book this in advance.

JANUARY, 2025

14-01-2025, Tuesday, (Makaram 1, Punartham)
Makara Vilakku Celebrations. 

11-12-2024, Wednesday, (Vrichikam 26, Revathi)
Guruvayoor Ekadasi

26-02-2025, Wednesday, (Kumbham 14, Thiruvonam)
Maha Shivarathri. 

Shiva Pooja, Koottu Palabhishekam in the evening.
Devotees may book for Palabhishekam in advance

10-02-2025, Wednesday, (Makaram 28, Punartham)
Devi Bhadrakali Prathishta Dinam 
Special Pooja for Devi Bhadrakali

in the morning followed by Annadanam

FEBRUARY, 2025

13-01-2025, Monday, (Dhanu 21, Thiruvathira)
Thiruvathira (Ardravritham)
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